

(पंजीकृत डाक)

संदर्भ: भा.वि.प्रा./रापु./अभि(सि)/उ.म.प्र./रेन वाटर हार्वेस्टिंग/2024/346-58

दिनांक:- 29.02.2024

सेवा में,

मैसर्स एम एल कंसल्टेंसी,
गली नंबर 04, वार्ड नंबर 32,
राम नगरी, मोती नगर, बालाघाट,
मध्य प्रदेश-481002

To,

M/s M L Consultancy,
Gali No 04, Ward No 32,
Ram Nagri, Moti Nagar, Balaghat,
Madhya Pradesh-481002

विषय: स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर में वर्षा जल संचयन और भूजल के कृत्रिम पुनर्भरण का निर्माण।

निविदा क्रमांक : 2023_AAI_178296_1

Sub: Construction Rain Water Harvesting and Artificial Recharge to ground water at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Tender ID: - 2023_AAI_155729_1

संदर्भ: आपकी ई-निविदा जो दिनांक 01.02.2024 को खोली गयी।

Ref: Your E-tender opened on 01.02.2024

महोदय/Sir,

- उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी मदद दर निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धरित राशि रु. 31,71,260.00/- (रुपये इकतीस लाख इकहत्तर हजार दो सौ साठ मात्र) जो कि अनुमानित लागत रु. 35,71,000/- (जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर) से 11.19% नीचे है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs 31,71,260.00/- (Rupees Thirty-One Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only) (Excluding GST) which is 11.19% Below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 35,71,000/- (Excluding GST).

- आपसे अनुरोध है कि कृपया दिनांक 26.03.2024 तक स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर पर अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में उपस्थित रहकर संविदा करार तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण करने का कष्ट करें। यह संविदा करार 100/- रुपये (सौ रुपये मात्र) के गैर-न्यायिक स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा, जिसका खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned at Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur by 26.03.2024 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि रुपये 71,420/- (रुपये इकहत्तर हजार चार सौ बीस मात्र) है। कृपया संविदा करार के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-16 पर धारा नं. 1A के अनुसार इस कार्यादेश के जारी होने के तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत जमा के रुपये 2,45,706/-



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(रुपये दो लाख पैंतालीस हजार सात सौ छह मात्र) इस कार्यालय में जमा कराये अन्यथा यह निविदा दस्तावेज के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-16 पर धारा नं. 1A के अनुसार काटा जायेगा।

The Earnest Money amount of Rs. 71,420/- (Rupees Seventy-One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only) received along with your tender. Please deposit Rs. 2,45,706/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no. 1A at Page GCC-16 of tender document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा करार के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-50 पर धारा नं. 19 के अनुसार आप ठेका श्रमिक (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 के उपबंधों का अनुपालन करें, साथ ही ठेका श्रमिक (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं विनिमय) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की हालत का विनिमय) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकरण अधिनियम 1996 तथा केन्द्र और राज्य सरकारों के अधिनियमों के प्रावधानों का पूर्णतः अनुपालन करेंगे।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause no. 19 on Page no. 50 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.

5. आपसे यह भी अनुरोध है कि आप कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि और विविध प्रावधान अधिनियम, 1952 और ई.एस.आई. अधिनियम, 1948 (सभी संशोधनों सहित) एवं उस के अंतर्गत बनाये गये सभी नियमों एवं प्रावधानों का पूर्णतः अनुपालन करेंगे तथा क्षेत्रीय पीएफ आयुक्त द्वारा आबंटित पीएफ खाता कोड संख्या एवं ई.एस.आई. कॉर्पोरेशन द्वारा आबंटित ई.एस.आई. रजिस्ट्रेशन नंबर भी इस कार्यालय में जमा करायेंगे तथा पीएफ खाता कोड और ई.एस.आई. पंजीकरण काम के वास्तविक समापन तक वैध रहें।

You are also requested to comply with all the provision of the employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provision Act, 1952 and ESI Act, 1948 amended from time to time and rules framed there under and furnish the PF account code number allotted by Regional PF Commissioner and ESI Registration number allotted by ESI Corporation and continue to have valid PF account code and ESI registration number till actual completion of the work.

6. आपसे यह भी अनुरोध है कि आप सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि) से अविलम्ब संपर्क करें जो कि आपको साइट हस्तांतरित करने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. General Manager (Engg-C) immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि काम करने के लिए अनुमति देने का समय 04 (चार) महीने होगा और इस पत्र के जारी होने के बाद दसवें दिन से माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 04 (Four) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

8. आगे से इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी प्रकार के पत्राचार को अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता/प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Undersigned/Engineer-in-charge.

9. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति-सूचना और स्वीकृति के प्रतीक रूप में इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को वापस भेज दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

संलग्न: अनुसूची-अ

भवदीय,

र.शि.पाटील
29/02/2024

(रविन्द्र एस पाटील)

उपमहाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि)

भा.वि.प्रा., एस.व्ही. हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर

मूलप्रति में नही

प्रतिलिपि:

1. क्षेत्रीय कार्यापालक निदेशक, पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., ने.सु.च.बो.अं. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता-52।
2. महाप्रबंधक (अभि), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., ने.सु.च.बो.अं. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता-52।
3. महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., ने.सु.च.बो.अं. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता-52।
4. उपमहाप्रबंधक (सर्तकता), पू.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., ने.सु.च.बो.अं. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता-52।
5. सहायक श्रम आयुक्त (सी), डी-6, आदर्श सोसाइटी, सेक्टर-1, अवंती विहार, रायपुर।
6. क्षेत्रीय भविष्य निधि आयुक्त, भविष्य निधि कार्यालय, ब्लॉक-डी, स्कीम नं.-32, इंदिरा गांधी व्यावसायिक परिषद, पंडरी, रायपुर (छ.ग.)-492004।

प्रतिलिपि:

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर।
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर।
3. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि), भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर।
4. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर।
5. प्रबंधक (अभि-सि)-I, भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर।
6. कार्यालय प्रति।

र.शि.पाटील
29/02/2024

(रविन्द्र एस पाटील)

उपमहाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सि)

Schedule-A

Name of Work: Construction of Rain Water Harvesting and Artificial Recharge to Groundwater at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	Units	Qty	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. a) All kinds of soil	Cum	2586.00	270.00	698220.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Cum	35.00	3474.00	121590.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Cum	21.00	4471.00	93891.00
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	Cum	34.00	6541.00	222394.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights:				
5(a)	a) Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	Sqm	78.00	195.00	15210.00
5(b)	b) Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls : Under 20 cm wide	Metre	264.00	345.00	91080.00
5(c)	c) Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform with water proof ply 12 mm thick	Sqm	147.00	250.00	36750.00
6	Brick work with non modular Fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 7.5 average compressive strength in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	Cum	200.00	4900.00	980000.00
7	12 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Sqm	71.00	160.00	11360.00
8	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Sqm	234.00	168.00	39312.00
9	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : a) New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	Sqm	71.00	48.00	3408.00
10	Cutting holes up to 15x15 cm in R.C.C. floors and roofs for passing. Drain pipe etc. and repairing the hole after insertion of drain pipes etc. with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof.	Each	12.00	129.00	1548.00
11	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : a) 300 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	Metre	198.00	480.00	95040.00
12	Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design : a) With 20x20 mm square bar	Each	24.00	226.00	5424.00
13	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality : i) L D- 2.5 a) Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions.	Each	24.00	1229.00	29496.00

Patil

14	Boring/drilling bore well of required dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part I), including collecting samples from different strata, preparing and submitting strata chart/ bore log, including hire & running charges of all equipments, tools, plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, upto 90 metre depth below ground level. All types of soil 150 mm dia	Metre	720.00	625.00	450000.00
15	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, unplasticized PVC medium well casing (CM) pipe of required dia, conforming to IS: 12818, including required hire and labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer -in-charge. a) 150 mm nominal size dia	Metre	360.00	423.00	152280.00
16	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well unplasticized PVC medium well screen (RMS) pipes with ribs, conforming to IS: 12818, including hire & labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) 150 mm nominal size dia	Metre	36.00	551.00	19836.00
17	Supplying, filling, spreading & leveling stone boulders of size range 5 cm to 20 cm, in recharge pit, in the required thickness, for all leads & lifts, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	36.00	760.00	27360.00
18	Supplying, filling, spreading & leveling gravels of size range 5 mm to 10 mm, in the recharge pit, over the existing layer of boulders, in required thickness, for all leads & lifts, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	48.00	877.00	42096.00
19	Gravel packing in tubewell construction in accordance with IS: 4097, including providing gravel fine/ medium/ coarse, in required grading & sizes as per actual requirement, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Cum	36.00	947.00	34092.00
20	Providing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric of size 75 x25 mm mesh or other suitable size wire mesh to be fixed & firmly anchored to the concrete surface by means of "L" shaped mild steel shear key welded with existing reinforcement including the cost of materials, labour, tool & plants as approved by Engineer-in-charge.	Sqm	3.00	291.00	873.00
Total					3171260.00


 29/02/2024
 DGM (ES)